
Legal Analysis of the
International Agreement on

Sister City Cooperation
Surabaya-Liverpool in

Conducting Parallel Diplomacy
by Ahmad ‘amar Al-gifari

Submission date: 27-May-2024 01:52PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2389060654
File name: IJLCJ_Vol_1_No_2_June_2024_hal_150-161.pdf
(276.95K)
Word count: 4891
Character count: 28557



11

11

12

20

22

25

28

33

47

48

49

51



1

41

45



1

13

13

13

14

16

22

54



2

23

31

42

44



1

6

8

10

24

27

37

39

55



3

5

5

15

21

26

34

35

36

53



3

8

11

17

17

17

18

19

24

29

30

43



1

10

14

15

32

38

46



4

7

9

12

25

40

50

52



3

11



21





24%
SIMILARITY INDEX

18%
INTERNET SOURCES

19%
PUBLICATIONS

13%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

Legal Analysis of the International Agreement on Sister City
Cooperation Surabaya-Liverpool in Conducting Parallel
Diplomacy
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

ejurnal.unisri.ac.id
Internet Source

eiti.org
Internet Source

brill.com
Internet Source

opiniojuris.org
Internet Source

journal.uinsgd.ac.id
Internet Source

conference.loupiasconference.org
Internet Source

Marcin Kałduński, Taduesz Wasilewski. " The
International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea
on Maritime Delimitation: The Case ", Ocean
Development & International Law, 2014
Publication



8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

14 1%

Faqih Ashri, Muhammad Sani Roychansyah.
"Chapter 36 Smart Region Specialization:
Toward a More Competitive Cooperation
Between Magelang and Kulon Progo
Regencies", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2023
Publication

Submitted to University of Piraeus
Student Paper

Submitted to Universiti Putra Malaysia
Student Paper

Ashar Prawitno, Achmad Rinaldy Jaharuddin,
Rahmatullah Rahmatullah, Dian Ekawaty.
"ANALYSIS OF FORMATION OF SISTER
PROVINCE INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION",
KEMUDI : Jurnal Ilmu Pemerintahan, 2022
Publication

Edward McWhinney, Mariko Kawano. "Judge
Shigeru Oda and the Path to Judicial
Wisdom", Brill, 2006
Publication

www.promotionjockeys.co.za
Internet Source

lawi.asia
Internet Source



15 1%

16 1%

17 1%

18 1%

19 1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

Submitted to Ritsumeikan Asia Pacific
University
Student Paper

Evelyn Bellatrix Sumby. "PREVENTION OF
ILLEGAL FUEL SMUGGLE IN THE BORDER OF
EAST NUSA TENGGARA AND TIMOR LESTE",
de Jure Jurnal Ilmiah Ilmu Hukum, 2021
Publication

B. D. Tampubolon, A. B. Mulyono, F. Isharyadi,
E. H. Purwanto, W. C. Anggundari.
"INDICATOR ANALYSIS OF SMART CITY
STANDARD SNI ISO 37122 PLAYS A ROLE IN
THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC", The International
Archives of the Photogrammetry, Remote
Sensing and Spatial Information Sciences,
2021
Publication

repository.lppm.unila.ac.id
Internet Source

sirisma.unisri.ac.id
Internet Source

doaj.org
Internet Source

"International Investment Law and the Law of
Armed Conflict", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2019
Publication



22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

Cançado Trindade, Judge Antônio Augusto,
González-Salzberg, Damián A.. "International
Law of Human Rights", International Law of
Human Rights, 2024
Publication

journal.unpak.ac.id
Internet Source

Iskatrinah, Aniek Periani, Wahyu Hariadi, Esti
Ningrum. "Environmental Licensing After the
Job Creation Act in the Perspective of a
Decentralized Unitary State", IOP Conference
Series: Earth and Environmental Science, 2022
Publication

www.researchgate.net
Internet Source

garuda.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source

Fifik Wiryani, Denny Noer Wahid, Muhammad
Luthfi, Isdian Anggraeny, Yohanes Sogar
Simamora, Faizal Kurniawan. "Problems
Associated with Granting Land Rights Owned
by Local Government for Community
Business Utilization", KnE Social Sciences,
2022
Publication

mail.lifescienceglobal.com
Internet Source



29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

Submitted to Universitas Sultan Ageng
Tirtayasa
Student Paper

ejurnal.ung.ac.id
Internet Source

gcs.itb.ac.id
Internet Source

Dirhamsyah. "Setbacks in the development of
marine protected areas in Indonesia",
Australian Journal of Maritime & Ocean
Affairs, 2016
Publication

J. Riyanto, A. M. P. Nuhriawangsa, A.
Pramono, S. D. Widyawati, D. Purnika. "The
chemical quality of silverside Simental Ongole
crossbred meat at various roasting
temperatures", AIP Publishing, 2018
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Borneo Tarakan
Student Paper

Carissa Amanda Siswanto, Wishnu
Kurniawan, Dita Birahayu. "Indonesia's
Participation In IE-CEPA: An Obligation or
Policy?", Jurnal Penelitian Hukum De Jure,
2023
Publication



36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

Kris Juniansyah, Emelia Kontesa, Amancik
Amancik. "THE EXISTENCE OF INDONESIAN
MIGRANT WORKER PLACEMENT AGENCIES IN
THE CONSIGNMENT PROCESS OF
INDONESIAN MIGRANT WORKERS",
Bengkoelen Justice : Jurnal Ilmu Hukum, 2023
Publication

Submitted to Ritsumeikan University
Student Paper

jurnalprodi.idu.ac.id
Internet Source

repositorio.ual.pt
Internet Source

repository.ut.ac.id
Internet Source

speakyourmindlouder.blogspot.com
Internet Source

Submitted to Chonnam National University
Student Paper

Dedy Herianto, Muh. Akmal Ibrahim, Badu
Ahmad, Haniati .. "Capacity Building:
Institutional Reform in Makassar City
Government Research Governance", KnE
Social Sciences, 2023
Publication

balticregion.kantiana.ru



44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

53 <1%

Internet Source

dinamikahukum.fh.unsoed.ac.id
Internet Source

doczz.net
Internet Source

hkjoss.com
Internet Source

ijessr.com
Internet Source

repo.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

repositorio.comillas.edu
Internet Source

Islamiati M. Umar, Nirwan Junus, Melissa
Towadi. "Legal Protection Of Clients Without
Contract On Legal Services According To
Consumer Protection Law", Estudiante Law
Journal, 2021
Publication

academic.oup.com
Internet Source

"Asia-Pacific Nations in International Peace
Support and Stability Missions", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2014
Publication



54 <1%

55 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

"Dispute Concerning the Delimitation of the
Maritime Boundary between Bangladesh and
Myanmar in the Bay of Bengal", International
Law Reports, 2021
Publication

Sri Wahyu Handayani, Supriyanto Supriyanto,
Manunggal Kusuma Wardaya, Wismaningsih
Wismaningsih, Weda Kupita. "Village Land
Administration as an Effort to Prevent
Agrarian Disputes/Conflicts", Kosmik Hukum,
2023
Publication


